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APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT. 1920.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEIVIENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WOEKS
OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1919-20.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir, — Public Works Department, Wellington, 12th June, 1920.
In compliance with the Bth section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

J. G. Coatss,
Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public
Works Fund for the Year 1919-20.

P. S. Waldie,
Accountant.

E. W. Holmes,
Examined and found correct. Under-Secretary.

Robert J. Collins,
Controller and Auditor-General.

(Details on next page.)

Class. Vote. Summary. Appropria-
tion. Expenditure. Credits. Net Expenditure

Public Wokks Fund. I

XIX
XX

XXI
XXII

37
38, 39
40-49
50-52

Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Public Buildings
Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and

Harbour-defences
Tourist and Health Resorts
Immigration
Roads, Bridges, and other Public

Works
Development of Mining

..

Telegraph Extension
Contingent Defence
Lands Improvement
Irrigation and Water-supply
Plant, Material, and Stores
Unauthorized

£

145,184
850,000
848,510

28,164

£ s. d.
144,842 15 0
781,108 5 3
473,834 4 4

3,810 5 7

£ s. d. £ s. el.
23,407 18 7 121,434 10 5
32,519 14 I 748,648 II 2
4,639 8 1 469,194 16 3

12 12 5 3,497 13 2

XXIII
XXIV
XXV

53
54

55,50

36,000
25,047

637,085

6,198 !) 4
79,052 8 5

415,299 18 I

4 10 0 0,193 19 4
142,212 19 50.62,860 13 0
26,737 14 11 388,562 0 2

XXVI
XXVII

i. xvm
XXIX
XXX

XXXI

57
58
59

00, 61
02
63

2,000
300,000

15,000
8,497

25,000
120,000

1,615 8 0
319,528 13 I

10,439 16 I
3,106 19 0

35,655 10 0
101,513 2 3
15,720 2 0

442 8 2 1,172 19 10
70,149 16 10 249,378 10 3

252 19 4 10,180 17 0
142 10 5 2,964 8 7

I,541 0 8 34,114 15 10
53,831 1 2 47,082 1 1
15,477 12 6 242 9 6

Total, Public Works Fund 3,040,487 2,392,085 18 2 371,372 6 7 2,020,713 11 7
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