APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1920.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1919–20.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir.—
Public Works Department, Wellington, 12th June, 1920.
In compliance with the 8th section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c..
J. G. Coatss,

Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT OF NET EXPENDITURE ON ALL WORKS AND SERVICES CHARGEABLE TO THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1919-20.

Class.	Vote.	Summary.	Appropria- tion.	 Expenditure.	Credits.	Net Expenditure.
		Public Works Fund.	£	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
X1X	37	Public Works, Departmental	145,184	144,842 15 6	23,407 18 7	121,434 16 5
$\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}$	38, 39	Railways	850,000	781,168 5 3	32,519 14 1	748,648 11 2
XXI	40-49	Public Buildings	848,510	473,834 4 4	$4,639 \ 8 \ 1$	469,194 16 3
XXII	50-52	Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and Harbour-defences	28,164	3,510 5 7	12 12 5	3,497 13 2
XXIII	53	Tourist and Health Resorts	36,000	6,198 9 4	4 10 0	6,193 19 4
XXIV	54	Immigration	25,047	79,652 6 5	142,212 19 5	$Cr.62.560 \ 13 \ 0$
XXV	55, 56	Roads, Bridges, and other Public Works	637,085	415,299 15 1	26,737 14 11	
XXVI	57	Development of Mining	2,000	1,615 8 0	442 8 2	1,172 19 10
XXVII	58	Telegraph Extension	300,000	319,528 13 1	70,149 16 10	249,378 16 3
XXVIII	59	Contingent Defence	15,000	10,439 16 4	252 19 4	10,186 17 0
XXIX	60, 61	Lands Improvement	8,497	3,106 19 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2,964 8 7
XXX	62	Irrigation and Water-supply	25,000	35,655 16 6	1,541 0 8	34,114 15 10
XXXI	63	Plant, Material, and Stores	120,000	101,513 2 3	53,831 + 2	47,682 1 1
		Unauthorized	••	15,720 2 0	$15,477\ 12 6$	242 9 6
		Total, Public Works Fund	3,040,487	2,392,085 18 2	371,372 6 7	2,020,713 11 7

P. S. Waldie, Accountant.

R. W. Holmes, Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

ROBERT J. COLLINS,

Controller and Auditor-General.